National Human Rights Commission

Diary No 60794			Case / File No		10/16/7/2013-AD		
Victim Name SHEBARAM		I REANG Registration Date		29/04/201	3		
Action I	List (Click o	on Action give	n in blue color to vi	iew details)			
Action No.	Action		Authori	ty	Action Date	Due Date	Completion Date
8	Conclude Further A Required	Action	MAMIT, MIZORA	AM,	05/12/2019	02/01/2020	02/01/2020
7	Additiona Informati for	al ion Called	MAMIT, MIZORA	AM	19/09/2018	31/10/2018	10/05/2019
6	Relief gra [Compen Disciplina Prosecuti	nnted sation, ary & on]	THE CHIEF SECI GOVT OF MIZOR		21/06/2018	31/08/2018	06/06/2019
5	Additiona Informati for	al ion Called	THE DIRECTOR OF POLICE GOV TRIPURA, AGAR	T. OF	04/04/2018	24/05/2018	
4	Additiona Informati for	al ion Called	THE CHIEF SECT GOVT. OF MIZO AIZWAL		04/04/2018	24/05/2018	
3	Show Cau Issued (C	use Notice omments)	THE CHIEF SECT GOVT. OF MIZO AIZWAL		14/12/2017	21/03/2018	
2	Additiona Informati for	al ion Called	MAMIT,MIZORA	М	19/09/2017	19/09/2017	
1	Sent to D	G(I), NHRC		~	01/05/2013	05/07/2013	
Expand	All Action	List		R			
<u>action</u>			004	3t Ht			

Action

	Action : Co	ncluded and N	o Further Action	n Required(Action No 8)	
Action Date 05/12/2019 Due Date 02/01/2020 Completion Date 02/01/202					02/01/2020
Authority	, MAMIT, MIZORAM				
Procceeding	g The complainant in his complaint had alleged that on 20.04.13 one Shebaram Reang S/o Sofrongon Reang died due to torture in the custody of Mizoram Police and Indian Reserve Police at Kanhmun PS, Mamit Distt., Mizoram,				
				cum Dy. Secretary to the 0.05.19 has submitted a c	

Case Details

payment amount of Rs. Three Lakhs being monetary compensation paid to next of kin of the deceased Sebaram Reang.
In view of the compliance of recommendation made by the Commission, the case is closed.
CD of the post mortem, if any, available on record be sent to the concerned authority.

Complaint

Diary No	60794	Section	FC
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	FAX
Received Date	23/04/2013	Complaint Date	22/04/2013
Gist			

<u>Victim</u>

Victim Name	SHEBARAM REANG	Gender	Male
Religion	Hindu	Cast	Scheduled Tribe
Address	VILLAGE. GUNGA JOY PARA, PS. DAM CHERRA,		
District	NORTH TRIPURA	State	TRIPURA

Complainant

<u>Complain</u>	<u>ant</u>	Aet	
Name	TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAIN	ITS COORDINA	ATOR
Address	ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN F	RIGHTS, C-3/44	1-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,
District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)

Incident

District	WEST DELHI	R	State	DELHI (110058)	
<u>Incident</u>	Alet				
Incident P	lace	KANHMUN	Incident	Date	20/04/2013
Incident C	Category	ALLEGED CUSTO	DIAL DEATHS	S IN POLICE CUS	TODY
Incident D	District	MAMIT	Incident	State	MIZORAM
Incident D	oetails				

Cause List

	Lis	t No	Case / File No	Listing Date	Category
--	-----	------	----------------	--------------	----------

2/2	22/2020		Case Details	
	4	10/16/7/2013-AD	15/07/2015	FOR DIRECTION
	3	10/16/7/2013-AD	25/03/2015	FOR DIRECTION
	2	10/16/7/2013-AD	17/12/2013	FOR DIRECTION
	1	10/16/7/2013-AD	22/07/2013	FOR DIRECTION

¥ Skip to Main Content हिन्दी में HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY SITEMAP CONTACT US

 $National\,Human\,Rights\,Commission$

New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 10/16/7/2013-AD

Diary Number	60794				
Name of the Complainant	TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR				
Address	ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,				
	WEST DELHI , DELHI				
Name of the Victim	SHEBARAM REANG				
Address	VILLAGE. GUNGA JOY PARA, PS. DAM CHERRA,				
	NORTH TRIPURA , TRIPURA				
Place of Incident	KANHMUN				
	MAMIT , MIZORAM				
Date of Incident	4/20/2013				
Direction issued by the Commission	Considering the various reports particularly the Magisterial Enquiry Report holding the responsibility of the death of a deceased by Mizoram Police the Commission vide its proceedings dated 14.12.17 had issued Show Cause Notice to the Govt. of Mizoram through its Chief Secretary for a sum of Rs. Three Lakhs as monetary compensation recommended to be paid to the NoK of the deceased, Shebaram Reang. In response to the Show Cause Notice the Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home Department vide his communication dated 26.03.18 has submitted a detailed reply and had requested for re-consideration of the Show Cause Notice. The Commission has considered the above report in detail. The reasons adduced by the Commission in its proceedings dated 14.12.17 were based on a detailed analysis of various reports by the Investigation Division of this Commission, particularly placing heavy reliance on the MER. Therefore, the Commission is not inclined to accept the reasons given in the report and accordingly confirms its show cause notice and recommend to the Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram to pay a sum of Rs. Three Lakhs as monetary compensation to next of kin of the deceased Shebaram Reang. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram shall submit compliance report along with proof of payment within six weeks. Put up thereafter.				
Action Taken	Relief granted [Compensation, Disciplinary & Prosecution] (Dated 6/21/2018)				
Status on 7/14/2018	Compliance of the Commission's recommendation by the concerned authority is awaited.				
Home Complaints Help Gallery Human Rights Films Sitemap Contact Us Feedback FAQ होम शिकायतें मदद गैलरी मानव अधिकार फिल्म साईट मैप संपर्क करें फीडबैक एफ ए क्यू					
	t National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023				
For Complaints : Te	I.No. 24651330, 24663333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mail: cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in ष्टीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -				
<u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपयाँ संपर्क करे रा	्ष्टीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कॅम्प्लेक्स, ऑई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -				

110023, शिकायतों के लिए : फोन नं. 24651330, 24663333 फैक्स नं. 24651332 ई-मेल : cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Information being published on NET. अस्वीकरण : नेट पर प्रकाशित सूचना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।

் Ship to Main Content கேர்ப் HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY SITEMAD CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

14

Case Details of File Number: 10/16/7/2013-AD

Diary Number	60794
Name of the Complainant	TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
Address	ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI,
	WEST DELHI , DELHI
Name of the Victim	SHEBARAM REANG
Address	VILLAGE GUNGA JOY PARA, PS. DAM CHERRA,
	NORTH TRIPURA , TRIPURA
Place of Incident	KANHMUN
	MAMIT, MIZORAM
Date of Incident	4/20/2013
The Commission vide its proceedings dated 14 12.17 directed to issue a show cause notice u/s 18 o 1993 to the Govt. of Mizoram Ihrough its Chief Secretary requiring it to show cause within six weeks amount of Rs. Three Lakhs as monetary compensation should not be recommended to be paid to the deceased, Shebaram Reang. The DG, Tripura was also directed to submit the outcome of case FIR 302/304 IPC registered at PS Damchera (North Tripura) end investigated by CID Tripura within six w neither the Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram has sent any reply to the show cause notice dat DGP, Tripura has sent a report sought vide Commission's communication 31 01.18 III date. Registry (ssue reminder to i) the Chief Secretary, Gov. of Mizoram ii) Director General of Police, Tripura to su response within four weeks.	
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 4/4/2018)
Status on 4/28/2018	Response from concerned millionity is awaited
	Help Gallery Human Rights Films Sitemap Contact Us Feedback FAQ मदद गैलरी मानव अधिकार फिल्म साईट मेप संपर्क करें फीडबेक एक ए क्यू
Note: For further details kindly contain	ct National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Biock-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023
For Complaints : To	el No. 24651330, 24663333. Fax No. 24651332 E-Mail: cr[dot]nhrc[at]níc[dot]in
नाट अस जनकारी देन कपमा संपर्क करे र	छींग मानत अधिकार आगोग मानत अधिकार भवन ब्लॉक-मी जी पी ओ केम्प्लेक्स आई एन ए नई दिल्ली -

नोट: अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. केम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली -110023, शिकायतों के लिए : फोन नं. 24651330, 24663333 फैक्स नं. 24651332 ई-मेल : cr[dot]nhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Helther NHRC not NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have meet to the information being published on NET अस्वीकरण : तर पर प्रव्यांगन सूचनन म जनजाने में हुई किसी भी महारी के लिए न तर एम.एए.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी जिम्मेनार के